
FAIRFAX COUNTY 
PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

TO: 

REFERENCE: 

FOR: 

CLOSING DATE!TIME: 

RFP MODIFICATIONS: 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 

Department of Financial Services 

Office of Procurement Services 
8115 Gatehouse Road, Suite 4400 
Falls Church, Virginia 22042-1203 

Telephone: 571-423-3550 

JUN 1 3 20~7 

ALL PROSPECTIVE OFFERORS 

RFP 2000002294 

Refuse and Recycling Services 

June 22, 2017@2:00 P.M. 

The referenced Request for Proposal is amended as follows: 

1. The RFP closing date has been extended from June 15, 2017 to June 22, 2017. 

2. Special Provisions Section 12.1 has been replace with the following: 

12.1 All communications and requests for information and clarifications shall be 
directed to the following Procurement official: 

Javier S. Iturralde, Contract Administrator 
Fairfax County Public Schools 
Office of Procurement Services 
8115 Gatehouse Road, Suite 4400 
Falls Church, Virginia 22042-1203 
Telephone: 571-423-3580 
Email: jiturralde@fcps.edu 

An additional addendum will be issued within three (3) days with minor revisions. At this time, all other 
terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

~~f!1JU<f 
~ Laila Sultan 
. 0 - Contracts Supervisor 



Addendum No. 1 
RFP 2000002294 
Page 2 of 2 

THIS ADDENDUM IS ACKNOWLEDGED AND IS CONSIDERED A PART OF THE SUBJECT 
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL: 

Name of Firm 

(Signature) (Date) 

RETURN A SIGNED ORIGINAL AND COPIES AS REQUESTED IN THE SOLICIATION. 

Note: SIGNATURE ON THIS ADDENDUM DOES NOT SUBSTITUTE FOR YOUR SIGNATURE ON 
THE ORIGINAL PROPOSAL DOCUMENT. THE ORIGINAL PROPOSAL DOCUMENT MUST BE 
SIGNED. 


